

Aetna Better Health[®] Kids A CHIP Health Plan

August 4, 2023

CHANGE IN PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REQUIREMENTS

Effective October 1, 2023, there are two CPT codes that will have a change in their prior auth requirements for par providers. The updates are part of a larger optimization initiative intended to improve operational efficiency and reduce unnecessary provider administration efforts.

Code <u>No Longer Requiring</u> Prior Auth

Code	Code Description
92229	Imaging of retina for detection or monitoring of disease; point-of-care
	autonomous analysis and report, unilateral or bilateral.

Code Now Requiring Prior Auth

Code	Code Description
J0598	Injection, C1 esterase inhibitor (human), Cinryze, 10 units

Questions?

If you have any questions, please contact our Prior Authorization Department at 1-866-638-1232 or, contact your Provider Relations Representative.

Sincerely, Provider Relations Department Aetna Better Health Kids